
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
721 Capitol Mall
Sacramento, CA 95814

Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Rene J. Bulmer (916) 558-5548 rene.bulmer@dor.ca.gov

P.O. Box 944222
Sacramento, CA  94299-9222 Personnel Supervisor:

Renee Ates (916) 558-5555 rates@dor.ca.gov
Public Phone Number: Tuan D. Nguyen (916) 558-5563 tuan.nguyen@dor.ca.gov

(916) 558-5545
Manager, Classification and Pay Unit:

*Fax: Cheryl Katzen (916) 324-3210 ckatzen@dor.ca.gov

(916) 558-5584
Manager, Performance Management Unit:

TTY: Angela C. Coustaut (916) 558-5577 accoustaut@dor.ca.gov

(916) 558-5807
Manager, Selections Services Unit:
Alison Yang (916) 558-5549 ayang@dor.ca.gov

Manager, Transactions & Workers’ Comp:
Pa Xiong (916) 558-5550 pxiong@dor.ca.gov

Benefits Coordinator:
Robin Umeda (916) 322-2999 rumeda@dor.ca.gov

Loretta Walton (916) 558-5562 lmwalton@dor.ca.gov

Certification Unit:
Rose Richards (916) 558-5572 rmrichar@dor.ca.gov

Classification and Pay Unit:
Jennilee Betz (916) 322-1976 jbetz@dor.ca.gov

Jennifer Edwards (916) 322-6868 jledwards@dor.ca.gov

Casey R. Gates (916) 558-5668 cgates@dor.ca.gov

Helyna Huft (916) 558-5545 hhuft@dorca.gov

Julian Ortega (916) 558-5639 jortega@dor.ca.gov

Mario Perez (916) 558-5633 mperez@dor.ca.gov

Melinda Wetzel (916) 558-5659 mawetzel@dor.ca.gov

Mane Xiong (916) 558-5581 mxiong@dor.ca.gov

Performance Management Unit:
Sherry Mark
Stephanie Munerlyn (916) 558-5580 smunerly@dor.ca.gov

Loreli Scozzari (916) 558-5578 lscozzar@dor.ca.gov

Maris Will (916) 558-5582 mwill@dor.ca.gov

Position Control:
Abraham Lo (916) 558-5561 axlo@dor.ca.gov

Selections Services Unit:
Tiffany M. Chew (916) 558-5574 tchew@dor.ca.gov

Trinie Flaggs (916) 558-5576 tflaggs@dor.ca.gov

Victoria Medina-Perez (916) 558-5575 vmedinap@dor.ca.gov

Special Projects Unit:
Mary Ching (916) 558-5570 mching@dor.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/23/2016

DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION

(916) 558-5579 smark@dor.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.



California Personnel Office Directory

Workers' Comp Unit:
Pina Espino, SR (916) 558-5558 agripina.espino@dor.ca.gov

Joyce L. Warren (916) 558-5559 jlwarren@dor.ca.gov

Agency Code

813 Reception Mainline: (916) 558-5545

Personnel Specialist:
Lina Barrera (916) 558-5557 lbarrera@dor.ca.gov

Toan V. Duong (916) 558-5552 tduong@dor.ca.gov

Maricar D. Gaje (916) 558-5563 mgaje@dor.ca.gov

Diana Huynh (916) 558-5556 dhuynh@dor.ca.gov

Frances I. Logan (916) 558-5565 flogan@dor.ca.gov

Shirley Robles (916) 558-5553 srobles@dor.ca.gov

Michelle Ruiz (916) 558-5571 michelle.ruiz@dor.ca.gov

Julia V. Saldana (916) 558-5566 jsaldana@dor.ca.gov

Cindy Tien-Wong (916) 558-5569 ctienwon@dor.ca.gov

Joanne Weeks (916) 558-5546 jweeks@dor.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


